# -OP \$40,00 2073

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMRAC Acquisition Company		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Business Computer Applications, Inc.	
Street Address:	2002 Perimeter Summit Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 880	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073763	PEARL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3606

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMRAC/BCA MERGER-PEARL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. G. Lockwood

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0392

900077138

Signature:	/Robert H. G. Lockwood/
Date:	05/17/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=BCA Merger with IMRAC#page1.tif source=BCA Merger with IMRAC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0393 Secretary of State
Division of Business Services
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 08/01/05
REQUEST NUMBER: 5521-0846
TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286
FILE DATE/TIME: 08/01/05 0915
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 08/01/05 0915
CONTROL NUMBER: 0043252

TO: SMITH GAMBRELL & RUSSELL LLP 1230 PEACHTREE ST NE S3100, PROMENADE II ATLANTA, GA 30309-3592

RE:

BUSINESS COMPUTER APPLICATIONS, INC. ARTICLES OF MERGER

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF MERGER WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A CORPORATION HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE AND IN THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE NEW OR SURVIVING CORPORATION SHALL HAVE ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: ARTICLES OF MERGER

ATLANTA, GA 30309-3592

ON DATE: 08/01/05

FROM: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL LLP 1230 PEACHTREE ST NE

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

RECEIVED:

\$100.00

\$0.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00003782144 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00320863

AGRICULTURE P

RILEY C. DARNELL SE**CRRADEMARK**TE

**FEES** 

\$100.00

REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0394

00 4450

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF IMRAC ACQUISITION COMPANY, a Tennessee corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

### BUSINESS COMPUTER APPLICATIONS, INC., a Tennessee corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-21-107 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act (The "Act"), as amended, the undersigned domestic corporations adopt the following Articles of Merger:

1. The names of the corporations participating in the merger and the States under the laws of which such corporations are organized are as follows:

Name of Corporation

State of Incorporation

**IMRAC** Acquisition Company

Tennessee

Business Computer Applications, Inc.

Tennessee

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 30, 200 (the "Plan of Merger"), by and among IMRAC Acquisition Company, a Tennessee corporation ("IAC") and Business Computer Applications, Inc., a Tennessee corporation and the holder of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of IAC ("BCA"), is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated for all purposes into these Articles of Merger.
  - 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Business Computer Applications, Inc.
- 5. The merger is to be ef pon filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Tennessee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partice ereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

IMRAC ACQUISITION COMPANY,

a Tennessee corporation

a Tennessee corporation

BUSINESS COMPUTER APPLICATIONS, INC.,

. .

Marshall Karr, President

John Copk, President

CORP\1073357.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 05/17/2007**